SALARIES SUMMARY

Superintendent of Public Works

Assistant Superintendent of Public Works

Officer-In-Charge - Police

Laborer

Clerk/Treasurer
Deputy Clerk/Treasurer
Justice of the Peace
Mayor

Each Trustee

Part-time Police

Attorney

Zoning Officer/Code Enforcement

School Crossing Guard

$ 52,000.00
$ 51,050.52
$ 24.54
$ 36.82
$ 1,900.00

$ 20.74
$ 31.11

$ 37,094.79
$ 16.72
$ 6,655.60
$ 4,084.98
$ 2,669.25

$ 19.50
$ 24,336.00

$ 3,000.00

$ 10,000.00
$ 22.00

$ 13,750.00
$ 1,375.00

10/25/2020

Annual

Annual
Regular Hourly
(O.T.) Hourly
Monthly

Regular Hourly
(O.T.) Hourly

Annual
Regular Hourly
Annual
Annual
Annual

Hourly
Annual

Annual

Annual
Hourly

Annual
Per Mo. For 10 Mos.



