## 2021 SALARIES SUMMARY

Superintendent of Public Works	\$ 52,000.00	Annual
Assistant Superintendent of Public Works	\$ 51,050.52 \$ 24.54	Annual
	\$ 24.54 \$ 36.82	Regular Hourly (O.T.) Hourly
Officer-In-Charge - Police	\$ 1,900.00	Monthly
Laborer	\$ 20.74	Regular Hourly
	\$ 31.11	(O.T.) Hourly
Clerk/Treasurer	\$ 37,094.79	Annual
Deputy Clerk/Treasurer	\$ 16.72	Regular Hourly
Justice of the Peace	\$ 6,655.60	Annual
Mayor	\$ 4,084.98	Annual
Each Trustee	\$ 2,669.25	Annual
Part-time Police	\$ 19.50	Hourly
	\$ 24,336.00	Annual
Attorney	\$ 3,000.00	Annual
Zoning Officer/Code Enforcement	\$ 10,000.00	Annual
	\$ 22.00	Hourly
School Crossing Guard	\$ 13,750.00	Annual
	\$ 1,375.00	Per Mo. For 10 Mos